
Prevention Education Training Resources

It is vital to have a well-trained team that understands prevention. Compiled here are some available 

training resources provided by Partners in Prevention, other statewide coalitions, national agencies and 

more. This is not an exhaustive list but may be a good starting place for newer team members. You can 

also consult our ‘Foundational Materials’ document in the Community Organizer Resources section of the 

Engage portal within the Implementation Resources folder. 

Partners in Prevention Training Resources

- PIP Trainings - mopip.org/pip/trainings/

- Monthly PIP Coalition Meeting Recordings (available on Basecamp or contact our staff to access recordings

at pip@missouri.edu)

- Recommended Reading Publications - mopip.org/pip/recommended-reading/
- Partners in Prevention Book List -  mopip.org/pip/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/PIP_Reading_List.pdf
- Strategic Planning Webinar Series from Kathleen Ratcliff for Partners in Prevention

Prevention in Higher Education Training Resources

- College Coalition for Substance Abuse Prevention Webinars - Washington - sites.uw.edu/ccsaprev/
webinars-training-materials/

- Higher Education Center for Alcohol and Other Drug Misuse Prevention and Recovery - hecaod.osu.edu
- Illinois Higher Education Center Webinars

- Louisiana Center Addressing Substance Use (LaCASU) - laregents.edu/lacasu/
- Michigan Prevention Network Training and Events - preventionnetwork.org/trainings-events/
- NASPA Resources - naspa.org/resources

Other Prevention Training Resources

- CADCA Trainings - cadca.org/trainings-events/ 
- Center for Substance Abuse Prevention (CSAP) - samhsa.gov/about/offices-centers/csap
- Centers for Disease Control (CDC) - Public Health 101 - cdc.gov/training-publichealth101/php/

index.html
- HECAOD Prevention 101 - hecaod.osu.edu/trainings/prevention101/
- Community Tool Box Toolkits- University of Kansas - ctb.ku.edu/en/toolkits
- Evidence-Based Practices Resource Center - SAMHSA - samhsa.gov/libraries/evidence-based-

practices-resource-center
- HealthEKnowledge - healtheknowledge.org/
- NAADAC Free Webinars - naadac.org/webinars
- National Sexual Violence Resource Center Courses - campus.nsvrc.org/
- Prevention Solutions EDC Online Courses - solutions.edc.org/solutions/prevention-solutions
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- Prevention Technology Transfer Center Training and Events - pttcnetwork.org/training-and-events-
calendar/

- SAMHSA Practitioner Training - samhsa.gov/technical-assistance
- Suicide Prevention Resource Center Trainings - sprc.org/learning-center/
- VALOR US (formerly CALCASA) Web Conferences - valor.us/webconferences/

Training Series, Institutes, and Conferences

- American College Health Association Annual Meeting - annualmeeting.acha.org/
- Higher Education Center (HECAOD) National Meeting - hecaod.osu.edu/national-meeting/
- Meeting of the Minds - mopiptraining.org/mom/
- NASPA Annual Conference - conference.naspa.org
- NASPA Strategies Conferences - naspa.org/events/strategies
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